November 11, 2024 in case of non-
compliance with the Listing Regulations

28-11-2025

Non-compliance with the
requirements pertaining to the
composition of the Board
including failure to appoint
woman director Days of Non-
compliance = 18 Fine= Rs.
1,06,200/- (Rupees One Lakh
Six Thousand and Two
hundred only)

There is no
material impact of
such fine on the
financial,
operation or other
activities of the
Company.

2 BSE
Limited

Fine of Rs. 1,06,200/- imposed as per
SEBI Master Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated
November 11, 2024 (Chapter-VII(A)-Penal
Actions for Non-Compliance)

28-11-2025

Non-compliance with the
requirements pertaining to the
composition of the Board
including failure to appoint
woman director Days of Non-
compliance = 18 Fine= Rs.
1,06,200/- (Rupees One Lakh
Six Thousand and Two
hundred only)

There is no
material impact of
such fine on the
financial,
operation or other
activities of the
Company.

Disclosure of Updates to Ongoing Tax Litigations or Disputes The updates on tax litigations or disputes in
terms of sub-para 8 of para B of Part A of Schedule III read with corresponding provisions of Annexure 18